

KNITTING PETER RABBIT ERRATA

Page no.	Errata
31	<p>Yarn amounts have been changed to: A: DROPS Alpaca shade 7815 Forest Mix B: DROPS Kid-Silk shade 19 Dark Green C: DROPS Kid-Silk shade 34 Sage Green And a small amount for pompom: D: DROPS Snow (super chunky) shade 08 Crimson Red</p> <p>The Tension and Needles sections in BENJAMIN BUNNY'S TAM'O'SHANTER should read:</p> <p>TENSION 7 stitches and 14 rows over 5cm (2in) with garter stitch</p> <p>NEEDLES 4mm (US 6) knitting needles</p> <p>The following bullet point has been added to the OTHER TOOLS AND MATERIALS list: Add to Other Tools and Materials list: 16 colored locking stitch markers (see How to Use This Book)</p>
32	<p>The pattern from the Tom O'Shanter heading until the Pompom subheading has been replaced with: Formed of two pieces worked sideways that are seamed leaving space for ears. Work in garter stitch (all knit) throughout. Note: Markers are used to keep track of how many rounding sections have been completed.</p> <p>Front With yarn ABC cast on 36 sts.</p> <p>1st rounding section *Rounding short row 1: K30, W+Tk. Rounding short row 2: K30. Rounding short row 3: K24, W+Tk. Rounding short row 4: K24. Rounding short row 5: K18, W+Tk. Rounding short row 6: K18. Rounding short row 7: K12, W+Tk. Rounding short row 8: K12. Rounding short row 9: K6, W+Tk.</p>

KNITTING PETER RABBIT ERRATA

	<p>Rounding short row 10: K6. Rows 1-2: Work two rows garter stitch across all sts. Place marker at end of 2nd row.**</p> <p>Repeat from * to ** seven more times to complete 8 rounding sections in total (you will have 8 markers in place).</p> <p>Cast off all 30 sts.</p> <p>Back Work as Front. Weave in all tail ends and remove markers.</p> <p>Join Seams and Finish</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Place Front and Back pieces on top of one another. The long curved sides will form the brim and the short sides are the top of the hat. The cast-on and cast-off edges will be seamed together. 2. From the top centre measure 3cm (1¼in) down on each straight side seam edge and mark with a pin for start of the ear gaps, then another 3cm (1¼in) down for end of ear gaps. 3. Working along cast-on/cast-off edges, from the brim to the pin, mattress stitch to join seam, then leave ear gap un-sewn and mattress stitch from other pin to top centre. This creates a cone shape. Remove the pins. 4. Working from inside the hat, work a running stitch all around the top centre, and pull up to gather to completely close the centre, then secure the end inside the hat. Note that the top 'dimple' on the outside of the hat will be covered by the pompom. 5. Work a running stitch all around the rim edge and pull up gently to gather while also folding brim towards the inside of the hat about 5cm (2in) to create the rounded beret-type edge (should look like a toadstool cap), making sure not to fold so much that the ear gaps are covered. Secure the end, then loosely stitch the gathered-up rim in place inside the hat.
48	<p>MRS. TIGGYWINKLE</p> <p>After Row 27 The colour change should read 'Cut yarn HHI, join EFG'</p> <p>After Row 30 The colour change should read 'Cut yarn EFG'</p>
63	<p>Short row 9 (middle column) should read "<u>K</u>11".</p>
91	<p>JEMIMA PUDDLEDUCK</p> <p>After 'Abdomen' Should read '... beginning at the Duck's Left Foot Marker' and not "Breast Marker" as written in the first edition</p>

KNITTING PETER RABBIT ERRATA

	And on the third column Should read ' ... row ends to the Duck's Right Foot Marker ' and not "Breast Marker" as written in the first edition
92	Third column, sentence above 'Bill Detail' should read: Gently tug the yarn to create indents at each side. When you are happy with the shapes then secure the thread – in at A; out at B; in at C; out at D.
108	Short row 15 should read: P15, pfb, p39 to end of row. – 57sts MR. TOD After Row 28 there should be a purl row
124	Row 18 should read: [P2tog, p1] three times, p2tog. – 7sts
131	First column, sentence above 'Join Chin Seam' heading should read: When you are happy with the shapes then secure the thread – in at A; out at B; in at C; out at D.
154	The illustration for the 'pfb' stitch has been amended. You can download the updated page here .